
Belmont Abbey (19-8) -vs- King (Tenn.) (10-17)
3/20/2026 at 1350 King College Rd, Bristol, TN, 37260

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Yarbrough (3-0)
Loss: Aidan Ricker (0-2)
Save: Wyatt Clarke (2)
HBP: Drew Stegura, Ben Hale, Dylan Willis
PB: Kenny Hirschfeld (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 124   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Belmont Abbey 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 6 10 0
King (Tenn.) 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 10 0

Belmont Abbey 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Fattore rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Connor Paul dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Michael Fattore ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Mason Janz pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Joe Whitaker lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Evan Macintyre lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Burr cf 5 0 3 0 0 2 1
Jacob Steinberg 3b 3 1 0 1 2 0 3
    Carter Bass 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Bidoglio 1b 4 1 2 1 1 0 1
Todd Velotta 2b/3b 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jack Boyles ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Josh Wilson c 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Brady Roberts ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Bunce c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Stegura p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Yarbrough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Wise p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Clarke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 10 5 8 3 10

3B: Matthew Fattore (1)
HR: Joe Whitaker (1); Jake Bidoglio (1)
SB: Caleb Burr (2); Todd Velotta (1); Jack Boyles (1)
CS: Caleb Burr (1); Jake Bidoglio (1)
HBP: Matthew Fattore (1); Joe Whitaker (1)
DP: 1

King (Tenn.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Janney cf 5 0 0 0 0 2 4
Justin Smith dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Misael Garcia 3b 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Kale Richardson lf 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
Tommy Regan 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Adrian Vidal ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kenny Hirschfeld c 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Jacob Eargle rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jose Ruiz 2b 4 0 3 3 0 1 1
Ben Hale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Ricker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Pomeroy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Willis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Goldsmith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Webster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 10 4 4 8 9

2B: Jacob Eargle (1); Jose Ruiz (2)
SB: Kale Richardson (1)
HBP: Kenny Hirschfeld (1)
DP: 2

Belmont Abbey IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Stegura 5.1 8 4 4 3 8 0 0 1 0 23 27 3 4 104
Ethan Yarbrough (W, 3-0) 2.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 3 34
Josh Wise 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
Wyatt Clarke (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 15
Totals 10 4 4 4 8 1 0 1 0 35 40 7 10 157

King (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Hale 6.0 7 4 4 4 3 1 0 1 0 23 28 8 5 103
Aidan Ricker (L, 0-2) 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 15
Kade Pomeroy 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 2 17
Dylan Willis 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 7
Colin Goldsmith 0.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 14
Jonathan Webster 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 8
Totals 10 6 6 8 3 1 0 2 0 33 43 12 8 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Belmont Abbey - Top of 1st BEL KIN
Matthew Fattore singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
Connor Paul grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Matthew Fattore out on the play. 0 0
Joe Whitaker hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Joe Whitaker advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Caleb Burr struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFFS). 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 1st BEL KIN
Logan Janney struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Justin Smith struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0
Misael Garcia walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Kale Richardson struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0

Belmont Abbey - Top of 2nd BEL KIN
Jacob Steinberg walked (3-2 KFBFBFBB). 0 0
Jake Bidoglio singled to center field (2-2 SBKB); Jacob Steinberg advanced to third. 0 0
Jake Bidoglio advanced to second; Jacob Steinberg scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Todd Velotta walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 0
Jack Boyles flied out to cf (0-1 K); Jake Bidoglio advanced to third. 1 0
Todd Velotta stole second; Jake Bidoglio out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 1 0
Josh Wilson flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 1 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 2nd BEL KIN
Tommy Regan singled to right field, out at second rf to ss (2-2 BKBK). 1 0
Adrian Vidal struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSS). 1 0
Kenny Hirschfeld walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Jacob Eargle singled to right field (2-1 FBB); Kenny Hirschfeld advanced to second. 1 0
Jose Ruiz doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KKB); Jacob Eargle advanced to third; Kenny Hirschfeld scored. 1 1
Logan Janney struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 1

Belmont Abbey - Top of 3rd BEL KIN
Matthew Fattore tripled to right field (0-0). 1 1
Connor Paul grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 FBB); Matthew Fattore scored. 2 1
Joe Whitaker popped up to 3b (0-0). 2 1
Caleb Burr singled to left field (0-1 S). 2 1
Jacob Steinberg flied out to lf (0-0). 2 1

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 3rd BEL KIN
Justin Smith grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 1
Misael Garcia flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB). 2 1
Kale Richardson singled to left field (1-2 BFK). 2 1
Kale Richardson stole second. 2 1
Tommy Regan struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 1

Belmont Abbey - Top of 4th BEL KIN
Jake Bidoglio popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 1
Todd Velotta grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 1
Jack Boyles flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 2 1

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 4th BEL KIN



Adrian Vidal grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1
Kenny Hirschfeld struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 2 1
Jacob Eargle doubled to left field (1-1 BS). 2 1
Jose Ruiz struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Belmont Abbey - Top of 5th BEL KIN
Josh Wilson walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 1
Matthew Fattore struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK). 2 1
Connor Paul singled to right field (0-1 F); Josh Wilson advanced to third. 2 1
Joe Whitaker singled to shortstop, RBI (1-1 KB); Connor Paul advanced to second; Josh Wilson scored. 3 1
Caleb Burr struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 3 1
Jacob Steinberg flied out to rf (3-2 KBBKBFF). 3 1

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 5th BEL KIN
Logan Janney grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 3 1
Justin Smith flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 1
Misael Garcia walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 1
Kale Richardson flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1

Belmont Abbey - Top of 6th BEL KIN
Jake Bidoglio homered, RBI (1-1 BK). 4 1
Todd Velotta grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 1
Jack Boyles walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Jack Boyles stole second. 4 1
Josh Wilson popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 4 1
Matthew Fattore grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBSB). 4 1

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 6th BEL KIN
Tommy Regan singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 1
Adrian Vidal singled to right field (0-0); Tommy Regan advanced to second. 4 1
Kenny Hirschfeld hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBFH); Adrian Vidal advanced to second; Tommy Regan advanced to
third. 4 1
Jacob Eargle grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 FFBBF); Kenny Hirschfeld advanced to second; Adrian Vidal
advanced to third; Tommy Regan scored. 4 2
Jose Ruiz doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Kenny Hirschfeld scored; Adrian Vidal scored. 4 4
Ethan Yarbrough to p for Drew Stegura. 4 4
Logan Janney flied out to cf (0-1 F). 4 4
Justin Smith grounded out to ss (3-2 KBKBB). 4 4

Belmont Abbey - Top of 7th BEL KIN
Aidan Ricker to p for Ben Hale. 4 4
Michael Fattore pinch hit for Connor Paul. 4 4
Michael Fattore walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 4
Mason Janz pinch ran for Michael Fattore. 4 4
Joe Whitaker flied out to cf (2-2 KFFBB). 4 4
Caleb Burr singled to right field (2-1 BSB); Mason Janz advanced to third. 4 4
Kade Pomeroy to p for Aidan Ricker. 4 4
Caleb Burr stole second. 4 4
Jacob Steinberg grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 K); Caleb Burr advanced to third; Mason Janz scored. 5 4
Jake Bidoglio fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKS). 5 4

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 7th BEL KIN
Misael Garcia grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB). 5 4
Kale Richardson walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 4
Tommy Regan grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Kale Richardson out on the play. 5 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Belmont Abbey - Top of 8th BEL KIN
Todd Velotta grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 5 4
Jack Boyles walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Brady Roberts pinch hit for Josh Wilson. 5 4
Brady Roberts flied out to lf (2-2 BKSB). 5 4
Dylan Willis to p for Kade Pomeroy. 5 4
Matthew Fattore hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jack Boyles advanced to second. 5 4
Mason Janz flied out to rf (3-2 BFBFB). 5 4

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 8th BEL KIN
Ethan Bunce to c for Brady Roberts. 5 4
Adrian Vidal flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 5 4
Kenny Hirschfeld singled to left field (0-1 K). 5 4
Jacob Eargle flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 5 4
Jose Ruiz singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Kenny Hirschfeld advanced to second. 5 4
Josh Wise to p for Ethan Yarbrough. 5 4
Jose Ruiz advanced to second; Kenny Hirschfeld advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4
Logan Janney grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 5 4

Belmont Abbey - Top of 9th BEL KIN
Colin Goldsmith to p for Dylan Willis. 5 4
Joe Whitaker homered, RBI (3-2 BBBKK). 6 4
Caleb Burr singled to left field (1-2 SBF). 6 4
Caleb Burr stole second. 6 4
Jacob Steinberg walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 4
Jonathan Webster to p for Colin Goldsmith. 6 4
Carter Bass pinch ran for Jacob Steinberg. 6 4
Caleb Burr out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 6 4
Jake Bidoglio walked (3-0 BBBB); Carter Bass advanced to second. 6 4
Todd Velotta grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-2 BKF); Jake Bidoglio out on the play. 6 4

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 9th BEL KIN
Evan Macintyre to lf for Joe Whitaker. 6 4
Carter Bass to 2b. 6 4
Todd Velotta to 3b. 6 4
Wyatt Clarke to p for Josh Wise. 6 4
Justin Smith grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBBK). 6 4
Misael Garcia grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 6 4
Kale Richardson flied out to cf (2-2 BFSB). 6 4


